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The 15 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 26- 3  .897
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 19- 9  .679
BURBA, D. CAL AL 18- 3  .857
WOLF, R. CAL AL 18- 9  .667
ABBOTT, P. CBL AL 17- 6  .739
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 17- 6  .739
BROWN, K. FWP AL 15-10  .600
MILLWOOD, K. CHI AL 15-10  .600
PONSON, S. DEW AL 15-11  .577
6 players tied at 14

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL  .897 29
BURBA, D. CAL AL  .857 21
ABBOTT, P. CBL AL  .739 23
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL  .739 23
LIEBER, J. MVM AL  .679 28
WOLF, R. CAL AL  .667 27
DREIFORT, D. CRH AL  .609 23
MILTON, E. DEW AL  .609 23
BROWN, K. FWP AL  .600 25
MILLWOOD, K. CHI AL  .600 25

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 1.62 232.2
SELE, A. MTC AL 2.87 210.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 3.38 231.1
KILE, D. POR AL 3.44 222.1
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 3.53 239.1
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 3.66 228.2
ABBOTT, P. CBL AL 3.68 164.0
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 3.74 243.1
WEAVER, J. MTC AL 3.77 181.1
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 4.16 199.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 93.8 232.2
SELE, A. MTC AL 55.6 210.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 48.1 231.1
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 45.7 239.1
KILE, D. POR AL 44.8 222.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 41.1 243.1
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 40.5 228.2
WEAVER, J. MTC AL 29.9 181.1
ABBOTT, P. CBL AL 28.7 164.0
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 24.2 199.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 243.1 35
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 239.1 32
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 232.2 33
BROWN, K. FWP AL 231.1 31
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 228.2 32
KILE, D. POR AL 222.1 31
SELE, A. MTC AL 210.0 29
ASHBY, A. MVM AL 209.0 33
BURBA, D. CAL AL 208.0 40
MILTON, E. DEW AL 202.1 33

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
MYERS, M. CAL AL  .120 54.0
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL  .167 232.2
RIVERA, M. SCO AL  .178 82.1
HOFFMAN, T. CAL AL  .192 74.1
WASHBURN, J. HWE AL  .207 99.1
KOCH, B. DEW AL  .209 68.1
HERNANDEZ, R. CBL AL  .212 88.0
BUEHRLE, M. HOU AL  .213 67.0
RHODES, A. CHI AL  .215 53.2
MADDUX, G. MTC AL  .215 239.1

The 14 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 35 243.1
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 34 198.0
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 33 232.2
ASHBY, A. MVM AL 33 209.0
MILTON, E. DEW AL 33 202.1
BURBA, D. CAL AL 33 188.0
8 players tied at 32

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 30 33
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 21 35
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 20 32
PONSON, S. DEW AL 19 32
SELE, A. MTC AL 18 29
KILE, D. POR AL 18 31
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 17 31
STEPHENSON, G. SCO AL 16 31
MILTON, E. DEW AL 16 33
3 players tied at 15

The 12 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
BROWN, K. FWP AL 12 31
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 10 32
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 8 32
BALDWIN, J. CBL AL 6 31
SELE, A. MTC AL 5 29
MULHOLLAND, T. HOU AL 5 32
ASHBY, A. MVM AL 5 33
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 5 35
4 players tied at 4

The 23 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
ABBOTT, P. CBL AL 3 20
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 3 31
RITCHIE, T. FWP AL 2 29
BALDWIN, J. CBL AL 2 31
KILE, D. POR AL 2 31
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 2 32
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 2 32
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 2 35
15 players tied at 1
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The 13 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 26 33
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 19 32
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 17 31
BURBA, D. CAL AL 17 33
MILLWOOD, K. CHI AL 15 30
BROWN, K. FWP AL 15 31
PONSON, S. DEW AL 15 32
6 players tied at 14

The 15 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
LOAIZA, E. DEW AL 11 27
CASTILLO, F. POR AL 9 19
SIROTKA, M. POR AL 9 27
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 8 32
REICHERT, D. MTC AL 7 10
RAPP, P. HOU AL 7 26
WOOD, K. HWE AL 7 27
SANTANA, J. POR AL 6 9
STOTTLEMYRE, T. CBL AL 6 21
6 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
SELE, A. MTC AL 3.5 210.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 4.2 231.1
KILE, D. POR AL 4.4 222.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 4.7 243.1
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 5.2 239.1
RITCHIE, T. FWP AL 5.2 177.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 5.4 198.0
WEAVER, J. MTC AL 5.6 181.1
SIROTKA, M. POR AL 5.7 163.1
COLON, B. DEW AL 5.8 193.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 9.0 232.2
BURBA, D. CAL AL 8.7 188.0
MILLWOOD, K. CHI AL 8.7 173.2
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 7.6 199.0
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 7.2 164.2
MILTON, E. DEW AL 7.0 202.1
RUETER, K. HOU AL 6.7 189.1
ESTES, S. DEW AL 6.7 168.0
DREIFORT, D. CRH AL 6.6 201.0
MULHOLLAND, T. HOU AL 6.5 182.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 224 243.1
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 216 232.2
COLON, B. DEW AL 202 193.1
BROWN, K. FWP AL 195 231.1
KILE, D. POR AL 171 222.1
DREIFORT, D. CRH AL 170 201.0
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 167 164.2
BURBA, D. CAL AL 160 208.0
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 156 239.1
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 153 198.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
COLON, B. DEW AL 9.4 193.1
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 9.1 164.2
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 8.4 232.2
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 8.3 243.1
DREIFORT, D. CRH AL 7.6 201.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 7.6 231.1
BURBA, D. CAL AL 7.3 188.0
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 7.0 198.0
KILE, D. POR AL 6.9 222.1
RITCHIE, T. FWP AL 6.5 177.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 7.3 232.2
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 10.3 239.1
BROWN, K. FWP AL 10.7 231.1
SELE, A. MTC AL 11.0 210.0
WEAVER, J. MTC AL 11.1 181.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 11.4 243.1
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 11.5 228.2
KILE, D. POR AL 11.9 222.1
MILTON, E. DEW AL 12.5 202.1
STEPHENSON, G. SCO AL 13.0 197.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 18.6 164.2
RITCHIE, T. FWP AL 16.5 177.0
NOMO, H. FWP AL 16.4 165.1
SCHOENEWEIS, S. MVM AL 16.4 193.2
MULHOLLAND, T. HOU AL 16.1 182.2
ESTES, S. DEW AL 15.8 168.0
NEAGLE, D. MTC AL 15.6 176.2
RUETER, K. HOU AL 15.1 189.1
COLON, B. DEW AL 14.9 193.1
ASHBY, A. MVM AL 14.7 209.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 5.3 232.2
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 7.2 239.1
BROWN, K. FWP AL 7.3 231.1
SELE, A. MTC AL 7.7 210.0
WEAVER, J. MTC AL 7.9 181.1
KILE, D. POR AL 8.1 222.1
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 8.5 228.2
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 8.6 243.1
BURBA, D. CAL AL 8.7 188.0
COLON, B. DEW AL 8.8 193.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MULHOLLAND, T. HOU AL 13.1 182.2
RITCHIE, T. FWP AL 12.9 177.0
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 12.2 164.2
SCHOENEWEIS, S. MVM AL 11.7 193.2
NOMO, H. FWP AL 11.2 165.1
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 11.1 166.1
ASHBY, A. MVM AL 11.0 209.0
NEAGLE, D. MTC AL 10.9 176.2
MILLWOOD, K. CHI AL 10.7 173.2
RUETER, K. HOU AL 10.5 189.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 1.9 232.2
MILTON, E. DEW AL 1.9 202.1
MILLWOOD, K. CHI AL 2.3 173.2
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 2.4 166.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 2.6 243.1
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 2.7 228.2
MADDUX, G. MTC AL 2.8 239.1
MULHOLLAND, T. HOU AL 2.9 182.2
WEAVER, J. MTC AL 2.9 181.1
SELE, A. MTC AL 3.0 210.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
ESTES, S. DEW AL 5.9 168.0
COLON, B. DEW AL 5.9 193.1
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 5.8 164.2
NOMO, H. FWP AL 4.9 165.1
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 4.9 199.0
BURBA, D. CAL AL 4.7 188.0
RUETER, K. HOU AL 4.5 189.1
NEAGLE, D. MTC AL 4.4 176.2
SCHOENEWEIS, S. MVM AL 4.4 193.2
ELARTON, S. CRH AL 4.4 163.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL  .35 232.2
PONSON, S. DEW AL  .81 199.2
SELE, A. MTC AL  .90 210.0
RUETER, K. HOU AL 1.00 189.1
STEPHENSON, G. SCO AL 1.00 197.1
KILE, D. POR AL 1.01 222.1
SCHOENEWEIS, S. MVM AL 1.02 193.2
LIEBER, J. MVM AL 1.02 228.2
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 1.04 199.0
ESTES, S. DEW AL 1.07 168.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
DOTEL, O. HOU AL 2.30 164.2
NEAGLE, D. MTC AL 1.78 176.2
BALDWIN, J. CBL AL 1.78 192.1
NOMO, H. FWP AL 1.69 165.1
ELARTON, S. CRH AL 1.65 163.1
MULHOLLAND, T. HOU AL 1.63 182.2
BURBA, D. CAL AL 1.58 188.0
RITCHIE, T. FWP AL 1.47 177.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 1.44 231.1
SIROTKA, M. POR AL 1.43 163.1


